any loss or damage caused directly or indirectly by delays or other interruptions in the work due to 
a breakage, falling or similar breakdown of the crane.

The maximum compensation payable by the renter for damages caused to the customer is twice 
the charge agreed for the lifting - the maximum amount, however, is seventeen thousand (17 000) 
Euros.

4.3. Liability insurance

The renter must have a valid liability insurance, unless otherwise agreed in the hire contract. The 
renter is obliged to show the type and extent of the insurance, if requested.

5. Terms and conditions of payment